
NOTES:
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................

Antique & Art Auction

Tuesday, December 4th 2018 at 7:00 p.m.
(Doors open at 6:00 p.m. for seating)

Location:
Lunds Showrooms

926 Fort St.
Victoria

Saturday, December 1st, 10 a.m. - 4 p.m.
Monday, December 3rd, 9 a.m. - 6 p.m.
Tuesday, December 4th, 9 a.m. - 4 p.m.

Catalogue Price: $6:00



STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.
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1 

4 Asian rug, approximately 4'6" x 10'6".
$100 - $150

Lot of Booths china including tureen and bowls.

2 

5 Blue and white chamber basin and pitcher.
$20 - $40

Lot of brass ware including minora, hanging lamp,
bowls, etc.

6 Small lot of brass ware; minora, vases, etc.
$20 - $30

$25 - $50

Lot # 7
7 Oil on canvas signed M.Strien, 20" x 30", "Ships in

Harbour".
$75 - $150

$30 - $50

Lot # 8
8 9 piece elaborately carved oak dining room suite,

C1925.
$250 - $500

3 Chinese teapot and cup in a wicker carrying case.

9 Japanese print Tokuriki, 11" x 9 1/2", "Togi Pagoda
#7".

$75 - $125

$25 - $50

$20 - $30

$20 - $40

16 Asian saddle bag.
$25 - $50

$25 - $50

17 Afghan rug.
$40 - $60

12 Carved mahogany framed upholstered armchair.

18 Oil on board att. to W.J.Stapleton, 20 1/2" x 16",
Portrait of a Man- Thanksgiving 1964".

$50 - $75

$50 - $100

19 Set of three antique side chairs.
$20 - $40

10 

20 Brass and copper brazier on three legged stand.
$20 - $40

13 Oak ice barrel.

21 Art Deco walnut highboy.
$100 - $150

$15 - $30

22 Four 18th. century framed architectural prints after
Antoine Desgodetz.

$100 - $150

Oil on canvas attributed to Isabella Waldo dated
1869 on reverse, "Bird".

23 Antique wooden bound trunk.
$25 - $50

11 

14 

24 Oriental cloisonne covered vase, bowl and small
vase.

$20 - $30

Oak two tier end table.

25 Chinese brown earthenware Yixing dragon
decorated teapot.

$25 - $50

$50 - $75

Oil on canvas signed E.V.O., "Coastal Road".

26 Two Oriental carved soapstone figures.
$25 - $50

27 Three ivory napkin rings.
$15 - $30

15 Brass Cape Cod lighter.
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$10 - $20

28 

31 Oil on canvas indistinctly signed, "Girl in Flowers".
$50 - $75

Oriental three piece brown earthenware tea
service with pewter overlay.

29 

Lot # 32
32 Oil on canvas signed S.C.Bjulf, 11 1/2" x 19",

"Danish Coastal Village Dock".
$75 - $100

Oriental black earthenware teapot with pewter
overlay.

33 Oil on canvas signed(Luigi) Anelli, dated '72, 21" x
16", "Portrait of a Man".

$50 - $100

$20 - $30

34 Mahogany framed two panel screen.
$20 - $30

$75 - $125

35 Oil on board signed F.C.Pridatt, 15 1/2" x 19 1/2",
"Coastal Scene- Surf on Rocks".

$75 - $125

30 Antique cut crystal lamp prisms.

39 Japanese print- Interior Scene with Woman.
$30 - $50

Brass Chinese planter, bowl and bell (From
Chinese embassy in London)

Lot # 37

40 Victorian carved mahogany rocking chair.
$50 - $75

37 

41 Painted spinning wheel dated 1917- family owned.
$10 - $20

Antique vanity with grey marble top.

42 Victorian carved and inlaid walnut over mantle
mirror.

$75 - $125

$200 - $300

43 Victorian green button backed upholstered rocking
chair.

$50 - $75

$40 - $60

44 Pair of 19th century blackened cane seated
chairs.

$15 - $30

38 Afghan carpet, approximately 8'6" x 11'6".

45 Saddle bag.
$25 - $50

$300 - $500

46 Asian runner, approx. 9'4" x 2'6".
$50 - $75

36 



Oil on canvas signed Tony Paine dated '04, 28" x
22", "Fisgard Lighthouse".

48 

51 Oak mirrored backed side board.
$100 - $150

Oil on board signed indistinctly 8 3/4" x 11, "Sheep
Herder".

52 Late 19th century carved walnut open armchair.
$50 - $75

$20 - $40

53 Mahogany lap desk.
$25 - $50

$50 - $100

54 Silver plated two handled wine cooler.
$10 - $20

49 Oil on board signed Daniel Price - "Coastal Dock
with Boats".

55 Antique hand-stitched quilt.
$25 - $50

$20 - $40

56 Two Jasper Ware blue bowls.
$40 - $60

47 

57 Majolica decorated biscuit jar.
$20 - $40

50 Small lot of brass bowls and a small hanging lamp.

Lot # 58
58 Tsimshian painted wood moon mask dated 11/87

signed Rocky O'Obrien, 14".
$125 - $175

$20 - $30

60 Brass carriage clock retailed in Victoria BC, 5 1/2"
with handle.

$30 - $100

$20 - $30

Lot # 61
61 Brass carriage clock, 5 3/4" with handle.

$50 - $100

59 

62 Four Oriental brass bowls.
$20 - $40

Oriental pierced brass censor.

Lot # 60

Lot # 198
198 Georgian mahogany chest of drawers.

$200 - $300

197 Chinese brass dragon decorated cigar box, 9
1/8".

Lot # 199
199 Pair of Victorian mahogany armchairs

$100 - $150

$50 - $75

200 Oil on board, 7 1/2" x 11 1/4", "Figures in
Wooded Landscape".

$20 - $40

Lot # 197

$2,000 - $400

203 Asian carpet with bird and tree design,
approximately 5'x 7'4".

$150 - $300

201 

Lot # 204
204 19th century Apprentice's mahogany Georgian

style chest of drawers, 13" in height.
$150 - $300

Pair woodblock prints signed Hiroshi Yoshida,
"Sarusawa Pond" and "Temple".

202 

Lot # 205
205 Victorian carved mahogany footstool with

cabriole legs.
$200 - $400

Asian rug with geometric pattern, approximately
4'2" x 6'6".

$125 - $175



$75 - $125

Lot # 193

Lot # 194
194 Oil on board signed J.Brett, 8 1/2" x 11", "Ships

on a Stormy Coastal Sea".
$200 - $400

193 19th. century blue and gilt decorated compote,
d.13".

$250 - $500

Lot # 195

Lot # 196
196 Oil on canvas signed Jon Rockx, 16" x 31 1/2",

"Harbour Scene".
$100 - $200

195 Oil on canvas signed Walter Foster dated 1914,
20" x 30", "At Haslemere Surrey".

67 Victorian carved walnut mirror back sideboard.
$200 - $300

64 

68 Oil on canvas indistinctly signed, 16" x 20", "Fall
Landscape".

$50 - $75

Japanese blue and white wall plate.

69 Pair of Oriental brass wall plates.
$15 - $30

$20 - $40

70 Double sided oil on board-one signed M.Williams,
12" x 15", "Coastal Landscape".

$50 - $75

63 Pair of watercolours signed E.S. Shrapnell, 5 1/8"
x 8 1/8", "Gulls on Water & Beach".

71 Oil on board signed V.T.Vokovic, 8" x 10", "Open
Window, Bowl of Flowers".

$50 - $75

65 Lot of Oriental brass ware including; vase, pestle
and mortar, pagoda, etc.

72 Six cloisonne miniature vases on wooden stands.
$40 - $60

$25 - $50

73 19th. century mahogany cased brass microscope.
$100 - $150

$100 - $150

74 Set of Chinese tea cups.
$20 - $30

66 19th. century pottery meat strainer.

75 Mother of pearl dresser box.
$20 - $30

$25 - $50

76 Oil on canvas signed Fritz-Stahr Olsen dated
1918, 16" x 27", "Danish Coastal Scene".

$50 - $75

Lot # 63

$50 - $100

$25 - $50

79 Oil on board signed Peter Regehr dated 1954, 17
1/2" x 23", "At the Salt Block".

$25 - $50

77 

Lot # 80
80 Pair of gilt framed oils on canvas, 7" x 10 1/2",

"Harbour Dock Scenes".
$75 - $150

Framed 19th century needlework of a Biblical
Scene".

Lot # 78

81 Royal Worcester cream and sugar.
$20 - $40

78 Oil painting unsigned, 15" x 19 1/2", "Woman
Potting".



85 19th century brass brazier on stand.
$20 - $40

Antique walnut mirror backed secretaire.

83 

86 Georgian copper frying pan.
$15 - $30

Red Asian carpet

87 Set of four Oriental brass bowls in graduating
sizes.

$20 - $30

$25 - $50

Lot # 88
88 19th. century oak drop leaf gate leg dining room

table.
$100 - $150

$75 - $125

89 Set of six Victorian dining chairs.
$100 - $150

84 Antique brass heart shaped trivet.

90 Pair of Oriental grey soapstone dogs of foo.
$25 - $50

$10 - $20

91 Pair of Oriental white stone dogs of foo.
$20 - $40

82 
$25 - $50

Lot # 94
94 Persian room sized carpet, approximately 13' x

9'6".
$300 - $500

92 

95 Antique Italian vanity with marble top.
$150 - $200

Blue and white Delft style candle stick and plate.

Lot # 93

96 Cloisonne smoking set.
$30 - $50

93 

97 Walnut wardrobe fitted with a lower drawer.
$100 - $150

Antique converted linen press bookcase with glass
doors.

$300 - $400

186 19th. cen. unsigned oil on canvas, relined, 27
1/2" x 23", "Portrait of a Lady in Green Dress".

$100 - $150

185 Victorian mahogany book shelf.

187 Watercolour signed E.S.Shrapnell dated 1890, 6
1/2" x 9 1/2", "Sailboat on Coast".

$50 - $75

$150 - $250

188 Pair of Bohemian blue glass two handled vases.
$50 - $75

Lot # 185

189 Continental porcelain figurine- Teles enflamme
with Royal Vienna mark, 5".

$50 - $75

Lot # 186

Lot # 191
191 Continental etched red glass covered urn.

$150 - $300

$20 - $30

192 19th. century Continental coloured ceramic wall
mounted bowl signed Giuillory 1880,11"x14".

$50 - $75

190 Chinese Export tea bowl and saucer.



$50 - $100

Lot # 182

Lot # 183
183 Pair of Majolica leaf shaped dishes, 11 1/2".

$50 - $100

182 Jasper Ware blue covered jar, 6". 184 Wedgwood Jasper Ware biscuit barrel, 6".
$75 - $125

Lot # 184
$25 - $50

$50 - $75

104 Chinese scholar's brush and inkwell holder.
$20 - $30

$40 - $60

105 Oriental carved ivory figure of a standing man,
wooden carving, handles, etc.

$20 - $30

100 Three Baxter prints in shadow box frames.

106 Silver pocket watch marked .925 with display
dome.

$40 - $60

$25 - $50

107 Two cloisonne covered bowls.
$50 - $75

98 

108 19th. century cased Daguerreotype.
$50 - $75

101 Inlaid mahogany parlour chair.

109 Oriental painted ivory miniature four panel
screen, 7".

$75 - $125

$15 - $30

110 Small silver minora and a pierced silver nut dish.
$25 - $50

Oil on canvas "Dogs and Pheasant".

111 Box of Mah Jong tiles.
$20 - $30

99 

102 

112 Five cloisonne pill boxes.
$25 - $50

Carved hediao nut necklace.

113 Aneroid table barometer.
$20 - $30

$25 - $50

Oil on canvas indistinctly signed, 18" x 15",
"Bridge over Canal".

114 Hallmarked silver pocket watch with display
dome.

$40 - $60
115 Four small cloisonne small vases.

$50 - $75

103 Chinese cased seal and a tortoise shell small
dresser box.

116 

119 Venetian slop front writing table.
$125 - $175

Belleek china cup and saucer- green mark.

117 

Lot # 120
120 Fireside bench on cabriole legs.

$100 - $150

Pair of coloured floral prints in late 19th. century
"tramp art" frames.

121 Upholstered button back open armchair.
$50 - $100

$20 - $30

Lot # 122
122 Chinese Tin Sin rug C1930, approximately 8' x

10'.
$250 - $350

$15 - $30

123 18th century porcelain bowls and a tea bowl and
saucer.

$20 - $40

118 19th century style sofa and footstool.

124 Antique brass fireside kettle stand.
$15 - $30

$75 - $125



Carved mahogany footstool with upholstered top.
$15 - $30

125 

128 Set of four Oriental brass two handled bowls in
graduating sizes.

$30 - $50

Antique drop leaf table fitted with a drawer.

126 

129 19th century brass push up candlesticks.
$15 - $30

Asian carpet, approximately 8'2' x 9'8".

Lot # 130
130 Two 19th. century blue and white platters, 14

1/2".
$100 - $150

$125 - $175

131 19th. century silver plated three bottle decanter
holder with bottles.

$50 - $75

$30 - $50

127 

Lot # 132

Lot # 133
133 Antique cherry draw leaf table.

$200 - $400

132 Oil on cardboard manner of Jean Honore
Fragonard, 13" x 10", "Love Letters".

Lot # 134
134 Set of eight Victorian dining chairs.

$150 - $250

$100 - $200

$200 - $400

Lot # 177

Lot # 178
178 Unsigned oil on canvas, 26" x 35", "Landscape-

Mountain Waterfall".
$150 - $300

177 Oil on canvas signed C.R.Ricketts, 19 1/2" x 29",
"Sail Ship in Storm".

Lot # 179

180 Pink antique floral upholstered settee.
$100 - $150

179 Oil on canvas unsigned, 40" x 26", "Classical
Woman with Bird".

181 Georgian gilt painted crystal decanter with
stopper.

$20 - $40

$150 - $300



Two Oriental brass bowls with ring handles in
graduating sizes.

$20 - $30

166 

Lot # 169
169 Biedermeier style side table, C1890.

$100 - $150

Pair of Italian watercolours signed De Fulvis, 16
3/4" x 7 1/2".

167 

170 Victorian brass companion set.
$15 - $30

Pair of Victorian lady's and Gentleman's chairs.

171 Pierced brass fire fender.
$25 - $50

$100 - $150

172 Beaten copper coal bucket with two brass
spoons.

$20 - $40

$50 - $75

168 

174 Inlaid night table with grey marble top.
$100 - $150

$25 - $50

175 19th. century dresser clock in an unusual tri-pod
drum gun and bugle stand.

$50 - $75

173 

176 Antique brass chamberstick.
$20 - $40

18th. century Chinese Export plate.

Lot # 174

$15 - $30

137 Mahogany "D" end table.
$100 - $150

135 

Lot # 138
138 Oak long cased clock with brass face signed

James Schofield - Barnsley.
$150 - $300

Carlton Ware jardiniere.

Lot # 136

139 Georgian brass jardiniere.
$25 - $50

136 

140 Burr walnut bureau.
$75 - $125

Chinese decorated 10 piece brass desk set.
$100 - $200

$200 - $400

$50 - $100

Lot # 143
143 Ivory carved covered box- deer decoration.

$150 - $300

141 

144 Pair of Royal Worcester floral decorated
creamers, 5".

$40 - $60

Set of six earthenware country style figurines.

Lot # 142

145 19th. century walnut brass bound casket shaped
letter box.

$50 - $75

142 Antique Tuscan buffet and hutch.



$20 - $30

148 Chinese opium scale in case.
$20 - $30

146 

149 Brass bell with attached wall mount.
$25 - $50

Pair of cloisonne bird shaped dresser boxes and
a pill box.

Lot # 147

Lot # 150
150 Victorian mahogany firescreen with needlework

panel.
$75 - $150

147 

151 Antique Meissen floral and insect plates and cow
cup with crossed sword marks.

$40 - $60

Sperm whale tooth mounted on a wooden whale
shaped base, 6 1/2".

152 Inlaid mahogany secretaire-bookcase.
$600 - $750

$50 - $100

$1,000 - $1,250

$20 - $40

155 Elaborately carved mahogany open armchair and
matching side chair.

$75 - $100

153 

156 Pair of ceramic oil lamps converted into dresser
lamps.

$20 - $30

Art Deco oval wall mirror.

Lot # 154

157 Middle Eastern brass circular wall plate.
$15 - $30

154 Asian rug, approximately 14' x 10'.

Lot # 159
159 Inlaid mahogany mirrored back hallstand.

$200 - $400

158 Victorian mahogany chest of drawers.

160 Pair of Victorian carved rosewood side chairs.
$75 - $125

$150 - $250

160A Victorian silhouete of a Gentleman dated 1856.
$40 - $60

Lot # 158

$15 - $30

161 Blue and white Chinese rug.
$30 - $50

160B 

Lot # 162
162 Pair of 19th. century Chelsea decorated

porcelain covered pot pourrie, 13".
$250 - $500

Pair of Victorian brass candlesticks.

Lot # 160C

163 Victorian Mahogany parlour table with shaped
top.

$100 - $150

160C 

164 Victorian mahogany high back armchair.
$50 - $100

Art deco oak highboy.

165 Asian rug, approximately 8'6" x 4'6".
$250 - $350

$100 - $150


